## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Smith & Nephew UK Limited	03/06/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smith & Nephew, Inc.
Street Address:	1450 Brooks Road
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38116

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12530827

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: Ginn@OshaLiang.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Fox
Address Line 1: 909 Fannin
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17640/015001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Fox

Total Attachments: 1

source=12530827\_IntercorpAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026816 FRAME: 0203

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, Smith & Nephew UK Limited, whose registered address is 15 Adam Street, London, WC2N 6LA, United Kingdom in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby sell and assign to Smith & Nephew, Inc., whose registered address is 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38116, United States of America, all our right, title and interest in the USA in and to the invention(s) disclosed in an application for patent relating to, and entitled Systems and Methods for Installing and Removing an Expandable Polymer originating from US application 60/912,684 and filing date of April 18, 2007 and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent(s) which may be, or has (have) been granted therefore, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in this country and any other foreign countries and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

Signed	MDW:Cll	Date	6/3/08	
Ma	rk Wickham	_		
On behalf o	of Smith & Nephew UK Limi	ted		,
Signed M	ath Gros	Date	6/3/08	
Mar	tin Connors			

11

On behalf of Smith & Nephew, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/26/2011

PATENT REEL: 026816 FRAME: 0204